FIK Series Low Cost In-Line Pump Test Kit
Operating and Service Instructions
Preisgünstige Pumpentestkits der FIK-Reihe
Bedienungs- und Wartungsanleitung
Kit de test de pompe en ligne économique - Série FIK
Consignes d’utilisation et d’entretien
Kit de prueba de bomba en línea de bajo coste de
la serie FIK Instrucciones de funcionamiento y servicio

recalibrations.
Accessories
A range of burst discs are available - please consult the sales office.
Ordering
To order a FIK please quote the model number from the table.
Installation
All hydraulic connections should be made by suitably qualified personnel. It is recommended to
connect with flexible hoses of at least 500mm (1.5”) in length.
Model Table
En
gl
is
h
3
Model Calibrated Flow Range Inlet fitting Outlet fittingNumber lpm US gpm
FIK-30ABOT 2 - 30 0.5 - 8 1/2” BSPP 1/2” BSPP
FIK-60ABOT 2 - 60 0.5 - 16 1/2” BSPP 1/2” BSPP
FIK-120ABOT 4 - 120 1 - 32 3/4” BSPP 3/4” BSPP
FIK-180ABOT 10 - 180 4 - 48 3/4” BSPP 3/4” BSPP
FIK-30ASOT 2 - 30 0.5 - 8 1-1/16" -12UN JIC Male 1-1/16" -12UN JIC Male
FIK-60ASOT 2 - 60 0.5 - 16 1-1/16" -12UN JIC Male 1-1/16" -12UN JIC Male
FIK-120ASOT 4 - 120 1 - 32 1-1/16" -12UN JIC Male 1-1/16" -12UN JIC Male
FIK-180ASOT 10 - 180 4 - 48 1-1/16" -12UN JIC Male 1-1/16" -12UN JIC Male
Instructions for use
1. Open Loading Valve (Rotate counter-clockwise)
2. Start pump momentarily to ensure that oil flows freely through the hydraulic system, then run
pump at maximum speed. Do not change pump speed while using the Loading Valve.